


W.C. Fields Birthday Memorial

Niles West High School
January 29-30, 1993

i Susan Schofer (New Trier ST)

2 Merlin Khandeker (Glenbrook North Ki)

3 Janet Rosenbaum (Evanston Township AR)

4 Elizabeth Alexander (Evanston Township AR

3 Megan Wood (0ak Park River Forest BW)

4 Matt Kim (New Trier TK)

7 Laura Gitelson (Evanston Township PG)

8 Kiran Thakrar (New Trier TK)

? Josh Rabinowitz (Homewood Flossmoor RE)
10 Sara Boblick (Dak Park River Forest BW)
11 Neha Patel (Niles North BP)

12 Neela Ghoshol (Maine East LB)

13 Jared Feehan (Niles West FL)

14 Chris Kaegi (Kenwood Academy 5K}

13 Andre Martinelli (Buffalo Grove MR)

14 Kristin Langwell (Niles West FL)

17 Jennifer Laurin (Maine East LB)

18 Beth Stein (Glenbrook North SP)

19 Lee Ann Richey (Homewood Flossmoor BR)
20 Alex Regina (Buffalo Grove MR)

TOP SPEAKERS -- OPENM

TOT P HL P RKS D HL
171.5

171.0

170.5

168.0

167.0 112.0

162.0 111.9

166.5  112.5
166.5  11.5
164.5

164.0

163.5  110.0
163.5  109.5
163.0  109.0
163.0  108.0 1
163.0 1080 14
163.0 1080 16
1625 1085 12
1625 1085 15
162.0 1080 10
162.0 1080 15

WINS

J VAR

0 WIN

RAND
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TOURNAMENT RESULTS SHEET —— OPEN (Page 1?7
Buffalo Grove FA ET AR GEN HN N4 KV NT RR ME GH NW SL 2-4
L-AFF L-NEG W-NEG L-AFF L-AFF W-NEG 210.5 208.5
: Fletcher Hopf, Mi Shiker Livermor Wieloch Nishioka
Michele Francisco 26.0 4 27.9 2 27.0 2 27.0 3 24.0 3 29.0 2 136.5 103.0
Tim Allchin 26.0 3 24,0 4 27.0 | 26.0 4 24.0 4 25.0 1 134.0 103.0
Buffalo Grove ML NC 88 ME GH NT LH KA SK OPRF WK N KV 3-3
L-AFF W-NEG W-AFF L-NEG L-AFF W-NEB 318.0 210.0
Edmonds Housinge Angirasa Beckley Frazier Lai, Bri '
John Raimondo 26.0 26,0 1 29.0 1 25.0 4 27.0 3 22.0 1 1460.0 104.0
Andy Laytin 26,0 25.0 2 28.0 2 26,0 3 27.0 4 26,0 3 138.0 1053.0
Buffalo Grove MR ME LG OPRF BK OPRF WK HF BR NW KV DGs 8V 3-3
L-NEG W-AFF L-NEG L-AFF W-NEG W-AFF 325.0 218.0
Mulligan Miller McHugh Bacon, M McNeary Wieloch
Andre Martinelli 26.0 3 26.0 3 22.0 1 28.0 3 27.0 2 27.0 2 143.0 108.0
Alex Regina 23.0 4 264.0 2 26.0 3 28.0 4 28.0 1 29.0 1 142.0 108.0
Downers Grove South SV MW FL NN BP GBN HH ME AG NC S§ B6 MR 2-4
L-NEG W-AFF L-MNEG L-AFF W-AFF L-NEG 324.0 215.0
Cohen, A Flatcher Hopf, Mi McNeary Corpell Wieloch
Lisa Schramm 26,0 4 28.0 2 27.0 3 27.0 1 27.0 2 27.0 3 142.0 108.0
Cathi Villareal 27.0 3 28.0 1 27.0 2 26.0 4 23.0 1 26.0 4 {162.0 108.0
Evanston Township AR BG FA NC S8 GBN HN ME LG HF BR GEN KW 3-1
W-NEG W-NEG W-AFF W-NEG W-AFF L-NEG 358,53 224.5
Fletcher Bryant Frazier Nishioka Burt, Ra Livermor
Elizabeth Alexander 27.0 2 29.0 2 27.0 3 27.59 2 27.5 2 30.0 4 168.0 111.0
Janet Rosenbaum 27.0 1 30.0 1 28.0 1 27.5 1 28,0 1 30.0.2 170,53 113.5
Evanston Township PG Na KV NW FL NT ST GBN KW ME LG OPRF WK -1
W-NEG W-AFF W-NEG L-AFF W-AFF W-MNEG 328.0 225.0
Labhsetw Shiker Nishioka Edmonds Brocken MWallace ‘
Catherine Paden 20.0 2 28.0 1 28.5 1 27.0 3 29.0 1 29.0 ¢ 161.5 112.5
Laura Gitelson 25.0 1 28.0 2 28.3 2 27.0 2 29.0 2 29.0 2 166.5 112.5
Glenbrook- North HN NT MC BG FA ET AR H-F RE NT ST HF BR 4-2
W-AFF W-AFF L-NEG W-AFF L-NEG W-NEG 318.3 213.5
Thill, J Hopf, Mi Frazier Cornell Beckleyr Brocken _
Jill Hessell 23.0 2 27.0 3 27.0 2 27.9 1 27.0 4 25.0 4 158.5 104.0
Stefanie Meuman 23.0 1 28.0 1 27.0 4 27.0 3 27.0 3 26.0 1 160.0 107.0
Glenbrook MNorth HH NT ST NT RR DGS sV OPRF BWW N FL ME LG 4-2
: L-NEG W-AFF W-AFF W-NEG L-MEG W-AFF 3146.0 215.0
: Housinge Bowler Hopf, Mi Thill, J Smith, H McNeary
Larry Heftman 22.0 2 28.0 1 26,0 4 22.0 1 26.0 4 28.0 1 159.0 108.0
Adam Hurder 21.0 3 27.0 2 28.0 1 29.0 2 26.0 3 246.0 4 157.0 107.0
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Glenbrook North KW OPRF BW OPRF WK KA SK ET PG~ NT KK ET AR
W-NEG W-NEG W-AFF W-NEG W-AFF W-AFF
Angirasa Bryant Smith, H Edmonds Hopf, Mi Livermor

Merlin Khandeker 28.0 1 28.0 1 28.0 | 28.0 1 2?.01  30.01
[an Wilbur . 27.0 2 272.0 4 27.0 2 22.0 4 28.0 2 30.0 3
Glenbrook North SP ME AG OPRF BW ME GH NT LH H-F RE NN BP

W-AFF L-AFF W-AFF L-NEG L-NEG W-NEG
Helwich Mulligan Lai, Bri Smith, H Thill, J Cornell

Beth Stein 28.0 ¢ 27.0 4 27.0 1 26.0 4 27.0 2 27.5 2
Terry Platis . 27.0 3 27.0 3 27.0 2 26.0 32 26.0 4 27.3 3
Glenbrook South WB OPRF WK ME LG NN BP N4 FL NT RR NT LH

L-AFF L-NEG W-EG L-AFF W-NEG W-AFF

Khan, Ab Glickman Mulligan Artl, Ke Angirasa Bacon, M
Jeremy Malin 26.0 2 23.0 3 27.0 3 27.0 1 28.0 1 27.0 1
Renee Babu 26.0 4 25.0 4 23.0 1 23.0 4 27.0 2 27.0 3

Homawood Flossmoor BR NT LH NT MC: NT KK B6 MR ET AR GEN HN
W-NEG W-MNEG ~ L-AFF W-NEG L-NEG L-AFF

Dooley Edmonds Cornell Bacon, M Burt, Ra Brocken

Beth Barrett 27.0 3 25.0 2 27.0 4 28.0 2 246.0 4 25.0 3

Lee Ann Richey 28.0 1 26.0 1 28.0 2 28.0 1 26.0 3 26.0 2

Homewood Flossmoor RE OFRF BK  NW SL ME LG GEN HN GBN 3P KA SK
W-NEG W-NEG L-AFF L-NEG W-AFF W-AFF
McNeary -Burt, Ra arti, Ke Cornell Thill, J McHugh

Josh Rabinowitz . 26,01 28.0 1 25.0 3 272.5 2 29.0 1 29.0 2
Jennifer Escalante 23.0 2 27.0 2 24.0 4 272.0 4 27.0 2 28.0 3
Kenwood Academy SK NT RR NT KK GEN KW BG RL NT MC H-F RE

W-AFF L-NEG L-MEG W-AFF W-AFF L-NEG
Goodman Nishioka Smith, H Beckley Bacon, M McHugh

Kang Soh 25.0 2 272,03 " 272.0 14 27.0 2 27.0 2 27.0 4
Chris Kaegi 27.0 1 26,04 27.03 27.0 1 27.0 1 29.0 1
Maine East AG GEN 5P NT ST NW SL DeSs sV OPRF BW  NT RR

L-NEG L~&FF W-AFF W-NEG L-AFF - W-NEG
- . Helwich  Goodman Bryant McNeary Nishioka Edmonds
Bob Abrahamian 26.0 4 25.0 2 23.0 2 27.0 3 25.0 2 27.0 4

Rachel Gressel 27.5 2 25.0 4 24,0 1 27.0 2 25.0 4 27.0 3
Maine East GH NN BP B6 RL GBN SP NT ST BG FA NT MC

W-AFF L-AFF L-NEG L-AFF W-MEG L-NEG

Fitzsimm Housinge Lai, Bri Frazier lWieloch Hopf, Mi
Pete Gayness 272.0 ¢ 23.0 3 26.0 4 27.0 4 25.0 1 25.9 3
John Haong 26.0 2 22.0 4 26.0 3 27.0 3 23.0 2 25.0 4

4-0
332.0 222.0

171.0 113.0
141.0 109.0

3-3
323.0 2146.0

162.3 108.5
160.5 107.0

3-3
3146.0 211.0

160.0 107.0
156.0 1035.0

-3
320.0 213.0

158.0 105.0
162.0 108.0

4-2
322.5 216.5

164.5 110.5
158.0 104.0

3-3
323.0 215.0

160.0 108.0
163.0 108.0

3-3
308.3 207.5

153.0 103.0
155.5 104.0

2-4
304.5 205.5

153.5 103.5
151.0 102.0
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Niles West FL
Jared Feehan
Kristin Langwell
Niles West KV
Vicki Kouros
Paul VUranas
Niles West SL
David Song
Danny Lee
Qak Park River Forest BK
Moran Beasley
Wes Kepr
Qak Park River Forest BW
Sara Boblick
Megan Wood
Qak Park River Forest WK

Katy Weiland
Lauren Kaplan

DGS sV ET PG

W-AFF L~NEG
Cohen, A Shiker
28.0 1 27.0 3
27.0 2 27.0 4

ET PG NT LH
L-&FF L-NEG
Labhsetw Khan, Ab
20.0 3 26.0 3
20.0 4 26.0 4

NT KK H-F RE
L-NEG L-AFF
Mitler Burt, Ra
25.0 2 25.0 4
24.0 4 25.0 3

H-F RE BG MR
L-AFF L-NEG

McNeary Miller
23.0 4 25.0 4
235.0 3 27.0 ¢

GBN KW GBN SP
L-AFF W-NEG

Angirasa Mulligan
25.0 4 28.0 2
26.0 3 29.0 1

GBS WB GBN KW

W-NEG L-AFF
Khan, Ab Bryant
26.0 3 27.0 3
27.0 1 27.0 2

NC §8
W-AFF

" Bacon, M

28.0 1
23.0 2

BG FA
L-AFF
Shiker
26.0 3
26.0 4

ME AG

L-NEG
Bryant
20.0 4
20.0 3

NT MC
L-NEG
Bowier
26.0 4
26.0 3

NT RR

W-NEG

Wieloch
27.0 2
28.0 1

BG MR

W-AFF

McHugh
27.0 2
26,0 4

GBS WB
W-NEG
Artl, Ke
26.0 3
27.0 2

OPRF BK
W-NEG
Hoptf, Mi
28.0 1
26.0 3

NN BP
L-AFF
Angirasa
25.0 3
24.0 4

NJ KV
L-AFF
Hopf, Mi
26.0 4
27.0 2

GBN HH
L-AFF
Thill, J
28.0 3
23.0 4
NT KK
L-NEG
Wieloch
27.0 3
27.0 4

1993

OPEN (Page 4

GBN HH
W-AFF

Smi th, H
27.0 1
27.0 2

BG MR
L-AFF

McNeary
25.0 4
27.0 3

OPRF BK
L-NEG

McHugh
25.0 2
23.0 4

N4 5L

W-AFF

McHugh
24.0 3
23.0 1

ME a6

W-NEG

Nishioka
28.0 2
28.0 1

B6 RL

W-NEG
Frazier
28.0 2
28.0 1

NT KK
L-NEG
Frazier
27.0 3
27.0 4

BG RL
L-&FF
Lai, Bri
27.0 2
25.0 4

BG6 FA
L-AFF

Nishioka
24.0 3
24.0 4

NC 5§
L-NEG

Angirasa
21.0 4
26.0 2

NT ST
W-AFF
Smith, H
28.0 2
28.0 1

ET PG
L-AFF

Wallace
27.0 3
27.0 4

4-2
326.0 217.0

163.0 109.0
143.0 108.0

1-5
302.0 208.0

152.0 104.0
150.0 103.0

0-6
284.0 194.0

144.0  99.0
140.0 %3.0

1-5
302.0 203.0

147.0 100.0
156.0 104.0

4-2
331.0 223.0

164.0 111.0
167.0 112.0

3-3
324.0 215.0

142.0 108.0
162.0 108.0



Maine East LG
Jennifer Laurin -
Neela Ghoshol

Naperville Central §S
Jamie Staraitis
Aaron Stelter

New Trier LH

“Alex Lee
Jason Heym

New Trier MC
Smita Mokshagundam
JoJo Chen

New Trier RR
Jessica Rocha
Kathy Rhee

New Trier ST
Susan Schofer
Judy Tai

New Trier TK

Kiran Thakrar
Matt Kim

Niles North BP

Corey Bregman
Neha Patel
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TOURNAMENT RESULTS SHEET —- OPEN (Page 3
BG MR GBS WB H-F RE ET AR ET PG GBN HH
W-AFF W-AFF W-NEG L-AFF L-NEG L-NEG
Mulligan Glickman Artl, Ke Nishioka Brocken McNeary
27.0 1 28.0 1 26.0 2 27.5 2 27.0 3 27.0 3
27.0 2 28.0 2 27.0 1 27.5 4 24.0 4 28.0 2
BG RL ET AR N4 FL NT MC DGS sV OPRF BK
W-NEG L-AFF L-NEG L-AFF L-NEG W-AFF
Edmonds  Bryant Bacon, M Helwich Cornell Angirasa
26,0 1 26.0 3 20.0 4 24.0 4 27.0 2 27.0 1
24.0 4 20.0 4 22.0 3 26.0 2 25.0 4 24.0 3
HF . BR NW KV BG RL GBN 5P NN BP GBS WB
L-AFF W-AFF L-NEG W-AFF L-NEG . L-NEG
Dooley Khan, Ab Angirasa Smith, H Artl, Ke Bacon, M
27.0 2 27.0 2 25.0 4 26.0 2 25.0 3 27.0 2
26.0 4 27.0 1 26,0 3 27.0 § 24.0 2 26.0 4
GEN HN HF BR OPRF BK NC SS K& SK ME GH
L-NEB L-AFF W-AFF W-NEG L-NEG W-AFF
Thill, J Edmonds Bowler Helwich  Bacon, M Hopf, Mi
24.0 4 26.0 2 22.0 1 27.5 1 26.0 3 22.0 1
24.0 3 25.0 4 28.0 2 27.0 2 25.0 4 28.5 2
K& 3K GBN HH OPRF BW BG FA GBS WB ME AG
L-NEG L-NEG L-AFF W-NEG L-AFF L-AFF
Goodman  Bowler Wieloch Livermor Angirasa Edmonds
25.0 3 26.0 4 27.0 3 22.0 L 26.0 3 27.0 2
25.0 4 26.0 3 26,0 4 28.0 2 25.0 4 28.0 1
GBEN HH HME AG ET PG ME GH GBN HN OFRF BW
W-aFF W-NEG L-AFF W-NEG W-AFF L-NEB
Housinge Goodman Nishioka Frazier BecKley Smith, H
33.0 1 22.0 2 27.5 4 28.0 2z2.0 1 27.0 3
20.0 4 29.01 27.5 3 27.0 2 27.0 2 27.0 4
NW 5L KA 5K HF BR OPRF WK  GBN KW NW FL
W-AFF W-AFF W-NEG W-AFF L-NEG W-AFF
Miller Nishioka Cornell Wieloch Hopf, Mi Frazier
27.0 1 28.0 1 28.0 3 28.0 2 27.5 4 28.0 1
27.0 2 27.9 2 28.3 1 29.0 1 28.0 3 27.0 2
ME GH DGS 8V GBS WB  NW SL NT LH GBN SP
L-NEG L-NEG L-AFF W-NEG W-AFF L-AFF
Fitzsimm Fletcher Mulligan Angirasa Artl, Ke Cornell
24.0 4 26,0 4 26.0 4 26.0 2 26.0 4 25.0 4
25.0 3 27.0 3 28.0 2 28.0 1 27.0 1 28.5 1

3-3

326.0 217.0

162.3
143.3

-4
291.0 197.0

150.0
141.0

o 2-4
316.0 211.0

158.0
158.0

3-3

31?0 213.3

141.5
157.5

{-5

318.0 2it.0

140.0
138.0

4-2

329.0 218.0

171.5 111.5

' 157.5~ 108.5

o-1

333.5 222.5

166.9
167.0

2-4

316.5 213.5

153.0
163.5

108.3
109.5

103.0
?5.0

104.0
103.0

108.5
103.1

104.0
105.0

111.5
111.0

103.0
110.0





